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N 0 M AD I N T E R C L V B C H A M P I 0 N S H I P S 

21st - 22nd September 1985 

Thanks t,o Nomad Canoes for Sponsering the Event and making it so 
successful}. 

Also thanks to Tony and Mernah Arrowsmith, Brian Tipper, Dave Brown, 
Mike Carter the Members of Viking Kayak Club and the B.C.U. Slalom 
Executive for ~heir help, including Albertt Woods (Spelt with 2 't's to 
make up for the 't' left off his name in the Start List.) 

Thanks also to t,he. Team Managers, Competitors and Judges. I hope to 
see you all at next years event. 

JIM CROFT 

CLUB RESULTS. POINTS 

1. Staff & Stone 75 Nomad '1 rophy 
2. Forth 102 
3· Central Paddlers 103 
4- Viking 'A' 135 
5- Tees 136 
6. G.Leisure Centre 137 
7. Windsor 150 
8. Ribble 151 
9. Manchester 160 
10. Mansfield 196 
11. Chelmsford 213 
12. Viking 'B' 21o 
13. Prot,eus 222 
14. Winchester 234 
15. Chalfont Park 248 
16. Notts Kayak 249 
17. Chester 254 
18. Kinver 266 Slalom Sports Trophy 
19. Shepperton 270 
20. Garstang 286 
21. Banbury 307 
22 Baldock 325 Wave Sport Trophy 

LOST 

Found - 1 Set of Keys on Kangeroo Skin key Holder. 

1.. 



Results for Division 2-4 Teams at Nomad Club Chaaps on 22-09-85 at 18:14:23 

Pos Teal Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Time Pen Time Total Pnts 

1 Kelly/Dickinson/Bryers Manchester 20 157.01 110 173.41 177.01 1 
2 Hiller/Tho•son/Saunders Forth 15 165 .39 70 157.86 180.39 2 
3 Willia1s/Davies/Davies Chester 15 190.16 50 204.78 205.16 3 
4 Green/Bennett/Stephenson Central Paddlers 60 177.37 50 165.89 215.89 4 
5 Nash/Hartley/Pal1er Kinver 345 188.89 45 171.41 216.41 5 
6 Brown/Ceney/Francis Staffs f. Stone 40 178.31 100 190.76 218.31 6 
7 Wilkinson/Wade/Di1ery Ribble 40 185.59 70 189.05 225.59 7 
B More/Brooks/Home Baldod 165 195.20 45 181.97 226.97 8 
9 Bayles/Day/Carter Viking B 185 206.38 70 163.17 233.17 9 

10 Parritt/Jones/Nicholls 6.L.Centre 60 175.42 65 205. :.4 235.42 10 
11 Worsley/Bayles/Florey V1king A 75 163.58 75 177.31 238.58 11 
12 White/Dowling/Horgan Windsor 80 188.75 CAPSIZED 268.75 12 
13 Atkinson/ANO/Hunts•and Tees 90 187.03 110 170.41 277.03 13 
14 Price/HaAree/Gronin Chalfont Park 90 205.01 100 178.15 278.15 14 
15 Hullings/Stephens/Ried Proteus 90 208.91 105 186.14 291.14 15 
16 Evans/Wignal/Davies Garstang 115 182.84 110 198.76 297.84 16 
17 Fuller/Elkington/Ayre Banbury 180 189.20 105 207.02 312.02 17 
18 S1art/Price/Balchin Winchester 130 185.56 220 217.67 315.56 18 
19 Hclnnes/Stapleford/Newco•be Notts Kayak 125 214.61 185 236.41 339.61 19 
20 'Bird/Hooper/Edge Chelasford 135 225.79 140 245.70 360.79 20 
21 Osborne/Harriott/Hilligan Hansfield 195 235.40 315 242.61 430.40 21 

Results for Hixed Teams at No1ad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 18:14:32 

Pos Tea• Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen T uae Pen Time Total Pnts 

I Bell/Owen/Arrowsmith-Brain Central Paddlers 0 152.21 0 197.86 152.21 I 

2 Corke/Smith/HcConkey-Berrisfcrd Staffs t stc•ne 15 152.09 70 160.78 167.09 2 
3 Peters/Davies/Cocper-Cocking G.L .Centre 30 164.51 5 164.29 169.29 3 
4 Harriott/Marriott/6lough-Glough Hansf1eld 30 162.27 30 186 .87 192.27 4 
5 Hedges/Eyere/Sibley-Deacon Windsor 70 161.05 25 170.14 195.14 5 
6 Green/Fryers/Smith-Smith Ribble 25 182.42 135 185.04 207.42 6 
7 Ha•aond/Agar/Agar-Hansell Tees 30 184.11 90 208.41 214.11 7 
8 Delaney/Ward/7?-7? Forth 50 1 B 1. 59 45 180 .81 225.81 8 
9 Hontgo•ery/Williams/Rance-Horseaan Preoteus 50 179.61 95 197.14 229.61 9 

10 leigh/Cawthray/Price-Pickup Manchester 100 192.45 60 202.96 262.86 10 
11 Do•an/Badger/Dinsdale-Dinsdale Chalfc•nt Park 105 195.52 85 195.24 280.24 11 
12 Hiddleton/Johnson/Alwyn-Miller Chelmsford 100 212.32 160 211.99 312.32 12 
13 Warden/Wignall/Handha•-Warden Garstang 155 182.97 125 187.96 312.86 13 
14 Denton/Tipper/Risby-Barton Viking A 135 233.82 140 252.04 368.82 14 
15 Corke/Harrison/Pritchard-Pritchard Notts Kayak 140 231.02 215 223 .06 371.02 15 
16 Janes/Janes/Dancer-Mould Banbury 185 299./:.3 CAPSIZED 484 .63 16 
17 Dulper/Arrowsmith/Green-Davis Winchester RETIRED RETIRED 



Lourtesy or lHM tntry Systems turope 

Results for Premier Div Teams at No111ad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 18 :1 4:40 

Pos Tea; Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Time Pen Time Total Pnts 

1 Fox/Berwick/Sladwin Staffs & Stone 5 118.97 0 114 .44 114.44 I 
2 Jones/Campell/Lyons Central Paddlers 20 137.40 0 135.23 135. 23 2 
3 Heau1e/Brown/Barnes Viking A 10 130.54 20 153.99 140 .54 3 
4 Raspin/Raspin/Hansell Tees 115 127.22 10 133.46 143.46 4 
5 Jones/Price/Hitchell G.L.Centre 15 132.01 25 133 .31 147 .01 5 
6 Arrows1ith/Weston/Hclean Winchesster 20 145 . 10 10 139.03 149 .03 6 
7 Osborne/Osborne/Briggs Hansfield 20 133.17 20 141. 31 153.17 7 
8 Leaver/Brown/Bownes Forth 25 132.02 60 139.43 157.02 8 
9 Neale/Parkes/Holden Kinver 5 153.48 10 171.65 158.48 9 

10 Singleton/Singleton/Welsh Ribbl e 25 134.61 25 131· .67 159.61 10 
11 Dolan/Oldfield/Cooke Ma nchester 20 142.01 100 130. 82 162 .01 11 
12 Howarth/Barton/Hurrey Wi nd sor 120 137. 47 15 147.78 162.78 12 
13 6ibbs/Wright/Bro1wich Vik ing B 25 157.65 20 150. 24 170.24 13 
14 S1ith/Crosbe/Oughton Notts Kayak 20 157.85 65 137.53 177 .85 14 

15 Atkinson/Law/Rackstraw Proteus 30 163.80 25 153.54 178 .54 15 
16 Harean/Bushnell/Srace Chelmsford 35 146.17 65 149.55 181. 17 16 
17 Hayer/Lawrence/Xingu Chalfont Park 25 160 . 11 30 152.08 182 .08 17 
18 Wilson/Bell/Wharton Garstang 40 161.38 185 155.85 201.38 18 
19 Singleton/Lynch/Shepherd Banbury 60 204.03 CAPSIZED 264. 03 19 
20 Jayes/Wright/Chalcraft Shepperton RETIRED RETIRED 
21 Copeland/Heyworth/Tho1as Chester RETIRED RETI RED 

Cour tesy of IBH Entry Systems Europe 



Results for Division 4 Hen at Noaad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:38:11 

D Saunders Forth 0 131.33 10 127.00 131.33 
2 A Bryers Manchester 5 144.35 0 133.92 133.92 2 
3 B Carter Viking 'B' 75 152.44 5 138.10 143.10 3 
4 N Stephsc•n Central Paddlers 0 168.07 5 146.34 151.34 4 
5 D Florey Viking 'A' 5 151.34 60 151.28 156.34 5 
6 J Re id PrDteus 10 152.38 15 145.91 160.91 b 

7 c Price Winchester 20 174.19 10 151.55 161.55 7 
B p Franc is Staff & Stone 15 147.44 35 161.73 162.44 8 
9 T Ayre Banbury 15 152.31 55 154.04 167.31 9 

10 R llorgan Windsor 10 168.38 15 155.08 170.08 10 
11 D Atkinson Tees 20 153.39 55 158.86 173.39 11 
12 J Nichols G.L.Centre 10 163.42 15 164.29 173.42 12 
13 " Nash Kinver 5 170.62 10 175.48 175.62 13 
14 s Wi lk i nsDn Ribble 25 163.66 35 186.18 188.66 14 
15 c llorley Baldod 20 188.99 20 176.75 196.75 15 
16 p Davies Chester 30 174.04 130 199.78 204.04 16 
17 p Corwin Chalfont Park 20 190.90 65 178.58 210.90 17 
18 T llarrion Hansfield 120 187.32 30 197.71 227.71 18 
19 A Newcombe NDtts Kayak 220 160.77 65 177.75 242.75 - 19 
20 B Davies Garstang 75 169.94 130 178.28 244.94 20 

.,..--

Results for Division 3 Men at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:38:21 

1 A Step hens Proteus 0 131.51 15 137.19 131.51 1 
2 " Jones G L Centre 5 127 .96 0 134 .72 132.96 2 
3 J Day Viking 'B' 10 126.23 15 156.87 136.23 3 
4 s Dickinson Manchester 5 146.16 0 137.63 137.63 4 
5 T Dowl i ng Windsor 10 139.34 5 132.82 137.82 5 
6 J Bennett Central Paddlers 5 134.21 20 143.73 139.21 6 
7 s llcAree Chalfont Park 15 137.02 0 139.31 139.31 7 
B K Hooper Chelmsford 10 129.39 10 131.75 139.39 8 
9 p Bayles Viking 'A' 0 143.89 5 136.80 141.80 9 

10 11 Elkinton Banbury 0 142.02 70 144.48 142.02 10 
11 A Davis Chester 10 140.75 10 134.05 144.05 11 
12 11 Wignall Garstang 5 142.84 5 139.16 144.16 12 
13 A Ceney Staff ~ Stone 15 148.29 10 135.12 145.12 13 
14 6 0 liver Notts Kayak 20 159.86 5 144.23 149.23 14 
15 11 Hoae Baldock 5 145.42 60 160.37 150.42 15 
16 s Thoason FDrth 50 141.48 25 133.43 158.43 16 
17 s Diaery Ribble 65 169 .07 15 144.30 159 .30 17 
18 c Saart Winchester 10 151.77 55 142.84 16 I. 77 18 
19 I 11illigan 11ansfield 20 155.16 25 138.83 163.83 19 
20 N Hartley Kinver 25 143.67 5 165.98 168.67 20 
21 D Barnes Tees 75 142.30 105 1110.70 217.30 21 

Provisional Results for Division 2 lien at No1ad Club Chaaps on 22-09-85 at 17:38:32 

1 11 Bayles Viking 'B' 0 125.43 5 117.95 122.95 1 
2 A Fuller Banbury (I 125.56 10 127.06 125.56 2 
3 K Worsley Viking 'A' 0 126.23 5 122.33 126.23 3 
4 R Williaas Chester 70 129.53 0 126.91 126.91 4 
s A Palaer Kinver 5 122.30 10 125.29 127.30 5 
6 T Brown Staff & Stone 5 133.83 5 124.54 129.54 6 
7 11 Bird Chelmsford 5 126.70 20 133.87 131.70 7 
B p Huntsaan Tees 15 131.73 r 126.72 131.72 8 .J 

Courtesy Df IBH Entry Systeas Europe 4 
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Pos 

9 p 
10 N 
11 D 
12 D 
13 c 
14 D 
15 E 
16 p 
17 J 
18 p 
19 T 
20 A 
21 Adrian 

1 
2 A 
3 A 
4 R 
5 T 
b A 
7 K 
8 D 
9 H 

10 R 
11 J 
12 J 

13 " 
14 J 
15 5 
16 R 
17 J 
18 A 
19 !lark 

20 " 
21 D 

22 " 
23 T 
24 N 
25 D 
26 I 
27 5 
28 s 
29 p 
30 D 
31 Col in 
32 Matthew 
33 J 
34 5 
35 K 
36 c 
37 " 
38 p 
39 D 

Results for Division 2 Men at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:38:34 

Coapetitor 

Green 
Hclnnes 
Pettigrew 
Evans 
Wade 
Osbourne 
White 
Brooks 
Mullings 
Kelly 
Price 
Par ritt 
Balchin 

Club 

Central Paddlers 
Notts Kayak 

6arstang 
Ribble 
Mansfield 
Windsor 
Bal dock 
Proteus 
Manchester 
Chalfont Park 
G L Centre 
W1nchester 

First 
Pen 

55 
(I 

0 
5 
0 
5 

10 
5 

10 
10 
15 
5 

15 

Run 
Time 
127.30 
132.39 
133.59 
129.53 
136.78 
144.10 
140.93 
136 .51 
136.17 
131.48 
132.04 
150.15 
147.94 

Second Run 
Pen Ti111e 

5 127.09 
10 133.15 

RETIRED 
10 130.24 
5 136.14 

10 127.44 
10 128 .65 
5 134.68 

10 130 .73 
25 120.78 
10 135.09 
10 137.45 

CAPSIZED 

Best 
Total 
132.09 
132.39 
133.59 
134.53 
136.78 
137 .44 
138.65 
139.68 
140.73 
141.48 
145.09 
147.45 
162.94 

Pnts 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Results fo r Premier/Div One Men at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:38:49 

Rasp in 
Heau11e 
Gladwin 
Fox 
le aver 
Welsh 
Brown 
Crosbee 
Jones 
Wright 
Dol an 
Lyons 
Berwick 
Hansell 
Singleton 
Hurray 
Jayes 
Rasp in 
Osborne 
Hitchell 
Brown 
Cope land 
Haraan 
Barton 
Jones 
Bownes 
Price 
Briggs 
Oldfi eld 
Howarth 
West on 
He lean 
Barnes 
Bushnell 
Singleton 
Xingu 
Wharton 
Atk i nsc•n 
Cooke 

Tees 
'J1 king 'A' 
Staff & Stone 
Staf+ & Stone 
Forth 
Ribble 
Forth 
Notts Kayak 
Central Paddlers 
Shepperton 
Manchester 
Central Paddlers 
Staff & Stone 
Tees 
Ribble 
Windsor 
Shepperton 
Tees 
Hansfield 
G L Centre 
Viking 'A' 
Chester 
Chelmsford 
Windsor 
G L Centre 
Forth 
G L Centre 
llansfield 
Manchester 
Windsor 
Winchester 
Winchester 
Viking 'A' 
Chelmsford 
Ribble 
Chalfont Park 
Garstang 
Proteus 
Manchester 

Courtesy of IBII Entry Syste1s Europe 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
5 
0 
0 
0 

0 
(I 

5 
10 
0 
0 

55 
10 
5 
5 

10 
5 
5 
0 
0 

20 
5 
0 
5 
0 
0 
5 
5 
5 
0 
0 
0 

55 
15 

109.49 
105.19 
105.57 
105.85 
110.41 
114.47 
110.91 
108.25 
108.30 
103.52 
110 .69 
121.96 
110.69 
112.48 
115.08 
117.66 
106.25 
117 . 34 
123.61 
112.90 
118.44 
117.04 
113.11 
118.68 
120.85 
127.31 
114.80 
121.16 
115.04 
129.49 
126.24 
118.97 
117.67 
117.87 
125.32 
123.01 
123.56 
130.19 
120.18 

0 
15 
15 
15 
0 
0 
0 
5 
s 
0 
5 
0 
0 
0 
5 
0 

10 
0 
0 
5 
5 
0 

15 
5 
0 
5 

60 
0 

15 
0 
0 
5 
0 

25 
10 
0 
5 
0 
0 

103.38 
110.76 
104.51 
100.38 
107.68 
107.69 
107.76 
108.51 
105.98 
108.98 
106.84 
111.92 
112.61 
114.99 
112.74 
115.12 
105.23 
115.98 
116.16 
111.76 
111.78 
118.08 
116.95 
120.00 
119.03 
114.50 
113.08 
119.81 
114.67 
120.64 
120.89 
116.48 
121.70 
122.83 
112.93 
127.09 
123.26 
124.44 
125.09 

103.38 1 
105.19 2 
105.57 3 
105.85 4 
107.68 5 
107.69 b 
107.76 7 
108.25 8 
108.30 9 
108.52 10 
110.69 11 
111.92 12 
112.61 13 
114.99 14 
115.08 15 
115.12 16 
115.23 17 
115.98 18 
116.16 19 
116.76 20 
116. 78 21 
118.08 22 
119.11 23 
118.68 24 
119.03 25 
119.50 26 
119.80 27 
119.81 28 
120.04 29 
120. 64 30 
120.89 31 
121.48 32 
121.70 33 
122.87 34 
122.93 35 
123.01 36 
123.56 37 
124.44 38 
125.09 39 



Results for Premier/Div One "en at Noaad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:38:55 

Pos Coapetitor Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Time Pen Time Total Pnts 

40 R Osbourne 11ansfield " 124.32 " 120.68 125.68 40 ... ... 
41 c Wrights Viking 'B' 0 131.43 0 127.07 127.07 41 
42 I Law Proteus 5 123.20 5 125.89 128.20 42 
43 J Par kes Ki nver 60 139.03 0 128.38 128 .38 43 
44 c Grace Chelmsford 10 118.56 20 135.00 128.56 44 
45 p Bromwich Viking '8' 5 124.98 5 124.78 129.78 45 
46 " Gibbs Viking 'B' 10 119.79 60 132.90 129.79 46 
47 p Sai th Nc•t ts Kayak 10 124.45 5 124.87 129 .87 47 
48 K Caapbell Central Paddlers 15 116.68 15 115.91 130.91 48 
49 N Bell Garstang 0 132.16 0 141.82 132.16 49 
50 c Ne ale Kinver 20 142.99 0 132.74 132.74 50 
51 B Holden Kinver 0 132.83 10 127.03 132.83 51 
52 V Hay er Chalfont Park 15 119.03 15 119.69 134.03 52 
53 B Churchill Proteus 10 144.50 0 136.80 136.80 53 
54 A Wi 1 son Garstang 5 137.57 15 149.63 142.57 54 
55 N Arrc•wsmi th Winchester 25 139.96 5 142.61 147.61 55 
56 p Lawrence Chalfont Park 15 134.17 20 130.84 149.17 56 
57 s Heyworth Chester CAPSIZED 0 149.45 149.45 57 
58 T Griffiths Baldock 25 128.17 20 135.48 153.17 58 
59 " Singleton Banbury 160 165.09 15 151.73 166.73 59 
60 D Lynch Banbury 70 150.57 25 163 .99 188.99 60 
61 s Shepherd Banbury 70 179.51 '" O.J 191.56 249.51 61 

· Results for Kl ladies at Noaad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:39:04 

1 s Ward Forth 0 118.73 5 131.30 118.73 1 
2 K Davies G l Centre 5 120.99 5 121.56 125.99 2 
3 L Badger Chalfont Park 0 127.13 0 127.71 127.13 3 
4 J Johnson Chellsford 20 134.29 0 128.47 128.47 4 
5 c Arrowsaith Winchester 0 129.10 5 127.64 129.10 5 
6 A Owen Central Paddlers 5 131.91 10 131.71 136.91 6 
7 l Tipper Vil:ing A 10 143.42 0 136.97 136.97 7 
8 J Fryers Ribble 15 134.19 10 127.27 137.27 8 
9 s Willia111s Proteus 10 179.19 0 142 .26 142.26 9 

10 A Smith Staffs ~ Stone 15 131.85 10 132.96 142.96 10 
11 H "arriott 11ansfield 55 133.95 5 138.31 143.31 11 
12 J Cawthray Manchester 10 136.69 60 140.55 146.69 12 
13 l Jac:kson Windsor 55 175.43 0 153. 73 153.73 13 
14 s Janes Viking B 65 148.94 10 145 .46 155.46 14 
15 D Stapleford Nc•tts Kayak 60 148 .91 20 142 . 10 162.10 15 
16 J Haamond Tees 20 169.80 15 157.28 172.28 16 
17 T Hudson Baldock 20 159 .86 75 171. 53 179.86 17 
18 J Howse Kinver 10 174.91 35 205 .1 6 184.9 i 18 
19 p Wignall Garstang 35 156.41 25 171. 30 191.41 19 
20 R lanes Banbury 65 195 .04 100 182 .65 260.04 20 
21 T Bowra Chester 120 229.52 RETIRED 349.52 21 

Courtesy of IBH Entry Syste1s Europe 
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rtesults for Canadian Singles at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:39:13 

p 

2 11 
3 B 
4 D 
5 c 
6 L 
7 6 
8 11 
9 D 

10 I 
11 R 
12 T 
13 J 
14 p 
15 p 
16 s 

Bell 
Hedges 
Do man 
Corke 
Brown 
Du1per 
Harnott 
Peters 
lliddleton 
Green 
Den ton 
Jones 
Carroll 
Leigh 
llontgomery 
Agar 

Central Paddlers 
Windsor 
Chalfc•nt Park 
Staffs ~ Stone 
Forth 
Winchester 
Mansfield 
G L Centre 
Chelmsford 
Ribble 
Viking A 
Notts Kayak 
'hki ng B 
Manchester 
Proteus 
Tees 

0 
0 
0 
5 
·c ..s 

5 
5 

10 
5 
5 

10 
15 
0 

15 
10 

115.77 
115.96 
120 .05 
121.85 
123.18 
128.70 
131.78 
154.22 
138.73 
177.56 
154.97 
155.10 
149.24 
164.90 
155.02 
202.03 

0 115.80 
0 117.52 
5 119.23 

20 127.34 
0 127.97 

55 131.15 
10 129.81 
0 137.81 

15 147.39 
0 151.24 

30 148.99 
5 158.45 

CAPSIZED 
RETIRED 

50 147.88 
105 161.97 

115.77 
115.96 
120.05 
126.85 
127.97 
133.70 
136.78 
137.81 
148.73 
151.24 
159.97 
163.45 
164.24 
164.90 
170.02 
212.03 

Results for Canadian Doubles at Noaad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:39:23 

1 Arrowsmith /Brain 
2 Horseman /Ranee 
3 Cooper /Cocking 
4 Carr iJanes 
5 ~cConkey /Berrisford 
6 Sibley /Deacon 
7 Hansell /Agar 
B Clough /Clough 
9 Price /Pickup 

10 Smith /Smith 
11 Croft /Croft 
12 Aitchinson /lliller 
13 Dinsdale /Hillyard 
14 Pritchard /Pritchard 
15 Aylwin /Miller 
16 Barton /Risby 
17 Dancer /lanes 

Central Paddlers 
Prc•teus 
G L Centre 
Chester 
Staffs & Stone 
Windsor 
Tees 
Mansfield 
Manchester 
Ribble 
Viking B 
Forth 
Chalfont Park 
Notts Kayak 
Chelmsford 
Viking A 
Banbury 

0 127.76 
0 139.02 

10 . 138.62 
(I 

20 
10 
0 

65 

144.26 
156.92 
137.57 
152.64 
139.64 

20 161.52 
25 177.09 

CAPSIZED 
20 168.24 
10 184.99 
20 219.47 
90 177.74 
80 186.37 
75 209.07 

50 132.67 
10 145.28 
0 139 .87 

25 136.75 
0 144.72 
5 146.06 

20 151.90 
15 150.23 
25 164.30 
10 172.67 
15 173.11 
35 155.90 

SCRATCHED 
CAPSIZED 
75 178.66 

135 209.80 
130 235.58 

127.76 
139.02 
139.87 
144.26 
144.72 
147.57 
152.64 
165.23 
181.52 
182.67 
188.11 
188.24 
194.99 
239.47 
253.66 
266.37 
284.07 

Results for Judges at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:39:32 

Pos 

I E 
2 11 
3 H 
4 p 
5 A 
6 11 
7 A 
8 11 
9 D 

10 11 
11 J 
12 11 
13 A 
14 A 
15 N 

Co1petitor 

Hacgrecor 
Slade 
Stephens 
As ties 
Smith 
Bennett 
Corri e 
Lord 
Whitl?head 
Dick son 
Stephens 
Like 
Hl\wells 
Davies 
Blacklod 

Club 

6 L Cl?ntre 
!NDEPENDANT 
Kibleworth H 5 
A.A.A.A. 
INDEPENDANT 
Centra l Paddlers 
A.A.A.A. 
Ribble 
Bolton 
Mansfield 
Shepp!?rton 
Ki nver 
Central Paddlers 
IN DEPENDANT 
Forth 

First 
Pen 

5 
10 
0 

15 
50 
5 
0 
5 
5 

10 
5 

65 
10 
10 
5 

Cl\urtesy of IBM Entry Syste;s Europe 

Run 
Time 
112.88 
116.23 
121.67 
122.82 
111.64 
122.56 
127.86 
126.76 
131.09 
133.17 
125.94 
145.36 
128.67 
129.97 
140.04 

Secc•nd Run 
Pen 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Time 
117.21 
118.41 
120.30 
121.31 

10 115.61 
20 124.17 
10 121.06 
0 128.50 
5 124.45 

10 120.61 
15 124.70 
5 132.29 

15 128.54 
15 148.54 
20 134.03 

Best 
Total 
117.21 
118.41 
120.30 
121.31 
125.61 
127.56 
127.86 
128.50 
129.45 
!30.61 
130.94 
137.29 
138.67 
139.97 
145.04 
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Results for Judges at Nomad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:37:43 

Pos Coapeti tor Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Tiae Pen Time Total 

Provisional Results for Judges at Nomad Club Chaaps on 22-09-95 at 17:37:43 

Pos Coapetitor Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Time Pen Time Total 

1 E Hacgrecor G L Centre 5 112.88 0 117.21 117.21 
2 1'1 Slade IN DEPENDANT 10 116.23 0 118.41 118.41 
3 H Stephens Kibleworth H S (i 121.67 0 120.30 120.30 
4 p As ties A.A.A.A. 15 122.82 0 121.31 121.31 
5 A S11ith INDEPENDANT 50 111.64 10 115.61 125.61 
6 " Bennett Central Paddlers 5 122.56 20 124.17 127.56 
7 A Corrie A.A.A.A. 0 127.86 10 121.06 127.86 
8 1'1 lord Ribble 5 126.76 0 128.50 128.50 
9 D Whitehead Be· ltc•n 5 131.09 1:" 124.45 129.45 .J 

10 " Dick son Hansfield 10 133.17 10 120.61 130.61 
11 J Stephens Shepperton 5 125.94 15 124.70 130.94 
12 " like Kinver 65 145.36 5 132.29 137.29 
13 A Ho11ells Central Paddlers 10 128.67 15 128.54 138.67 
14 A Davies INDEPENDANT 10 129.97 15 148.54 139.97 
15 N Black lock Forth 5 140.04 20 134.03 145.04 
16 T Wheeler l'lansfiield 15 153.86 5 141.31 146.31 
17 D Rasp in Tees SCRATCHED 0 149.74 149.74 
18 c Broughton Kinver 5 145.70 15 148.03 150.70 
19 N Taylor l'lanchester 10 143.47 15 147.06 153.47 
20 p Roe INDEF'ENDANT 40 157.54 15 139.12 154 . 12 
21 A 11ortiaer INDEPENDANT 20 137.30 25 138.54 157.30 
22 T La11ton Chelmsford 20 147.52 20 146.51 166.51 
23 " Franc is Staffs ~ Stone 15 162.86 20 157.19 177.19 
24 p lhgnall Gartstang 110 170.29 25 152.42 177.42 
25 J Jones Manchester 10 169.12 CAPSIZED 179.12 
26 0 Wells INDEPENDANT 15 165.21 70 147.40 180 .21 
27 11 Pacey INDEPENDANT 65 178.24 35 176.63 211.63 
28 c Pratt INDEPENDANT 35 183.98 65 166.80 218.98 
29 D Cooper INDEF'ENDANT 80 152.24 85 150.79 232 .24 
30 T Cronin Chalfont Park 115 164.55 SCRATCHED 279.55 

Courtesy of IBH Entry Systems Europe 



Results for Judges at No~ad Club Champs on 22-09-85 at 17:39:3~ 

Pos Competitor Club First Run Second Run Best 
Pen Time Pen Time Total 

16 T Wheeler Mansf1eld 15 153. 86 5 141.31 146.31 
17 D Rasp in Tees SCRATCHED 0 149.74 1411.74 
18 c Broughton K1nver r 145. 70 15 148.03 150.70 J 

19 N Taylor i1anches ter 10 143.47 15 147.06 153 .47 
20 p Roe INDEPENDANT 40 157.54 15 139.12 154. 12 
21 A Mc•r t i 11er INDEPENDANT 20 137 .30 25 138.54 157.30 
22 T Lawton Chelmsford 20 1'17.52 20 146.51 166.51 
23 M Franc is Staffs & Stone IS 162.86 20 157.19 li7 .19 
24 p Wignall Gartstang 110 170.29 25 152.42 177.42 
25 J ]ones Manchester 10 169.12 CAPSIZED 179.12 
26 0 Wells INDEPENDANT 15 165.21 70 147.40 180.21 
27 M Pacey INDEPENDANT 65 178.24 35 176.63 211.63 
28 c Pratt INDEPENDANT 35 183.98 65 166.80 218.98 
29 D Coc•per INDEPENDANT 80 1~2.24 85 150.79 232.24 
30 T Cronin Chalfr•nt Park 11~ 164.55 SCRATCHED 279.55 

Courtesy Df IBM Entry Systems Europe 


